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Behaviour Change Working Group MOTIVA Irmeli Mikkonen  +358 424 281213     +358 424 281 299 irmeli.mikkonen@motiva.fi
Motiva Oy, Urho Kekkosen katu 4-6 A, 

P.O. Box 489, FI-00101 Helsinki, Norway

Buildings Working Group ADENE Rui Fragoso  +351 214 722 800/133 rui.fragoso@adene.pt

ADENE, Rua Dr. António Loureiro 

Borges, 5-6o andar, Arquiparque – 

Miraflores, 1495–131 Algés, Portugal

Energy Efficiency Working Group CRES Fotini Karamani fkaramani@cres.gr
CRES, 19th km Marathonos Avenue, GR-

19009 Pikermi, Attiki, Greece

Industry Working Group dena Armin Kühn  +49 30 72 61 65 37  +49 30 72 61 65 699 kuehn@dena.de
dena, Chausseestr. 128a, 10115 Berlin, 

Germany

Labelling & Ecodesign Working Group EST Stewart Muir  +44 (0) 207 222 0101 Steward.Muir@est.org.uk
EST, 21 Dartmouth Street, London 

SW1H 9BP, United Kingdom

Monitoring Tools Working Group ADEME Didier Bosseboeuf  +33 1 47652355  +33 1 40957453 didier.bosseboeuf@ademe.fr
ADEME, 27 rue Louis Vicat, FR-75737 

Paris Cedex 15, France

Renewables Working Group dena Pia Dorfinger  +49 30 72 61 65 737  +49 30 72 61 65 699 dorfinger@dena.de
dena, Chausseestr. 128a, 10115 Berlin, 

Germany

Transport Working Group EST Tim Anderson  +44 (0)7507 786448 Tim.Anderson@est.org.uk
EST, 21 Dartmouth Street, London 

SW1H 9BP, United Kingdom
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